

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4400/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLA No. 682/2008

SANTOSH @ BHURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GNCT) OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH
SLP(Cr1) NO. 45 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 25/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

SLP (Cr1) 45 Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv. for
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.P. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master