

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 575/2011

SANTOSH @ BHURE

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE (G.N.C.T) OF DELHI

Respondent

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 576/2011 (II-C)

Date : 16-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dalal, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by Mr. P.K. Dey, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State, list the matter after two weeks.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar