

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.575/2011

SANTOSH @ BHURE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE(G.N.C.T) OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 576/2011 (II-C)

Date : 01-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranji Thomas, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Girdhar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.k. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG appearing on behalf of the State is on his legs before another Court.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that on account of bereavement in his family he has to leave the Court and thus the matter be not taken up till tomorrow.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER