

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 575/2011

SANTOSH @ BHURE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE (G.N.C.T) OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 576/2011 (II-C)

Date : 15-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Girdhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jayant K Sud, A.S.G.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Jasra, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for parties at some length.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER